FORM PT(1-31-92 07-17-2000

101405526

6.19.00

ON FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TENTS ONLY

Attorney Docket No. 10001458-1

| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400 | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| Gerard M. Blair | | | | |
| | Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599 | | | |
| | <u> </u> | | | |
| | | | | |
| | enter the second | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYes _X_ No | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No | | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | € 02 | | | |
| X Assignment Merger | Change of Name | | | |
| Security Agreement Other | | | | |
| Execution Date(s): 5/24/00 | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new appli | cation, execution date of the application is: | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| Serial No.: 09/494,598 Date Filed: 1/31/00 | | | | |
| Additional numb | pers attached? NO | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | |
| Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 | | | |
| Legal Department, MS79 | Enclosed | | | |
| 3404 East Harmony Road Fort Collins, CO 80528 | X Authorization to be charged to deposit account. | | | |
| | 8. Deposit Account Number:08-2025 | | | |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | | |
| y | information is true and correct and any attached copy is a | | | |
| 07/17/2000 DNGUYEN 00000079 082025 09494598 | | | | |
| 01 FC:581 40.00 CH | | | | |
| Crissy J. Salazar | Jun 08, 2000 | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature | Date Jing cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 | | | |
| | | | | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | ch this partian | | | |
| Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet | ch this portion information to: | | | |
| Commissioner of P | Patents and Trademarks | | | |
| | Assignment on, D.C. 20231 | | | |

PATENT REEL: 010912 FRAME: 0088

PATENT APPLICATION

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400

Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10001458-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an

| • • | | ble Voltage Levels | | | | |
|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|
| Filing date: | 1/31/00 | | Serial N | lo.: 0 <u>9/494</u> ,5 | 598 | |
| continuations Letters Paten | -in-part (C-I-P t, and any an | nd improvement(s 's), divisionals, and d all Letters Paten therefor; and any | nd renewals of t of the United | and substitut States and of | es for said app countries foreig | lication for said In thereto which |
| be held and e term or terms | enjoyed by HP, s for which sa | rize HP to file appl its successors, as id Letters Patent re d have been held | signs, nominee espectively may | s or legal repre be granted, re | esentatives, to the eissued or exten | ne full end of the ded, as fully and |
| that I/we have covenant and deliver all suimprovement representative invention(s) of to sign all last foreign applicated HP, its suown benefit, | ve not execut i agree that I/ uch papers as (s), said applic es, and I/we a or improvemen awful papers, cations, to mal uccessors, ass proper paten | nant that I/we haved and will not ex we will, each time may be necessal cation and said Letagree to communication, said application to execute all diske all rightful oather igns, nominees and the protection for such may be incurred | execute any agree a request is ary or desirable ters Patent, to the ters Patent, to the term and said Letters and declaration declaration invention(s | eement in con made, and wi e to perfect t HP, its succes to its nominee, ters Patent, to divisionals, cor ons, and gener entatives to ob- | ifflict herewith, and the title to said asors, assigns, not all known facts testify in any leading to do every tain and enforcement(s) in any any and any | and I/we further ay, execute and invention(s) or ominees or legal are respecting said gal proceedings, P's, reissue and thing possible to a, for its or their and all countries |
| States and an patents on ap and all Letter United States | ny official of a oplications as is Patent for s | norize and request any country or cou aforesaid, to issue said invention(s) or e issued and grant nment. | Intries foreign to HP, as assi improvement(| to the United : gnee of the er (s), including a | States whose dentire right, title a nny and all Lette | uty it is to issue and interest, any ars Patent of the |
| application no | ow identified | e and direct HP a by the attorney do n to them by the l | ocket number a | and title set fo | orth above as so | |
| | EN M | F, I/we hereunto se | et my/our hand(Date Assignmen | | 5/24/00 | |
| Inventor's Signat | | | | Application Signed | 1/31/00 | |
| Inventor's Typed | Name: <u>Gerard M</u> | | Date | Application Signed | : <u> </u> | |
| State of Color | rado |)) ss.: | | | | |
| County of Larin | | , | | | | |
| Before me | this 244 day o | of May 2000 on the basis of satisfa | _, personally appe | eared <u>Gerard M</u> | Blair | who is |
| | be his/her free ac | | , 57.301100 to 1 | | <i>)</i> | |
| | | | | - | Notary Public | Cunningham |

PATENT e 1 of 1 (Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

RECORDED: 06/19/2000

Rev 11/99 (Assign)

My My Commission Expires Nov. 5, 2003

REEL: 010912 FRAME: 0089